Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No. ICC-02/05-01/20 OA6

Date: 3 February 2021

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Piotr Hofmański, Presiding

Judge Chile Eboe-Osuji Judge Howard Morrison

Judge Luz del Carmen Ibáñez Carranza

Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa

SITUATION IN DARFUR, SUDAN

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. ALI MUHAMMAD ALI ABD-AL-RAHMAN ('ALI KUSHAYB')

Public

Scheduling Order

for delivery of Judgment on the appeal of Mr Abd-Al-Rahman against Pre-Trial Chamber II's 'Decision on the Review of the Detention of Mr Abd-Al-Rahman pursuant to rule 118 (2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence'

No: ICC-02/05-01/20 OA6

Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the **Court to:**

The Office of the Prosecutor Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor Ms Helen Brady

Counsel for the Defence Mr Cyril Laucci

Registrar Mr Peter Lewis

No: ICC-02/05-01/20 OA6 2/3 The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr Ali Muhammad Ali Abd-Al-Rahman against the decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II entitled 'Decision on the Review of the Detention of Mr Abd-Al-Rahman pursuant to rule 118 (2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence' of 11 December 2020 (ICC-02/05-01/20-230-Red),

Pursuant to article 83(4) of the Statute

Issues the following

SCHEDULING ORDER

- 1. Judgment in the above appeal will be delivered on Friday, 5 February 2021 at 14h00.
- 2. Due to the COVID-19 restrictions the judgment will be delivered on a virtual basis.
- 3. The Registrar is ordered to liaise with the parties as to any technical parameters with respect to the form of delivery of the judgment.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Piotr Hofmański Presiding

Dated this 3rd day of February 2021

At The Hague, The Netherlands

No: **ICC-02/05-01/20 OA6** 3/3